

3 CS DJ ADJ 233/25 SHARDA DEVI AND ANR Vs. MANSI GUPTA
21.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar Sharma , Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwardhan Singh , Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant duly served. Compliance affidavit u/o XXXIX rule 3 CPC also filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff stated to have already received copy of WS. However same is not available on record. Be placed on record. Replication be filed within 4 weeks.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.05.2025