

22 CS DJ ADJ 233/25
SHARDA DEVI AND ANR Vs. MANSI GUPTA

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Dev Dutt, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. V.K. Paul, Ld. Counsel for defendant (Through VC).

Plaintiff seeks pass-over for 12:30 PM. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant is not available for pass over.

In view thereof, list this matter for purpose fixed on **06.02.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.12.2025 (sk)

At 12.05 PM

At this stage, both plaintiffs have appeared. They are apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.12.2025 (sk)