

28

CS DJ ADJ 233/25

SHARDA DEVI AND ANR Vs. MANSI GUPTA

02.07.2026

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar Sharma and Sh. Prakhar Vashisth, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal K. Panwar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Counsel for defendant submits that the plaintiff is no longer residing at the address provided in the memo of parties of the plaint. Counsel for plaintiff concedes to the same

In view thereof, let fresh memo of parties with the current address of plaintiff be filed before the next date of hearing.

Counsel for defendant further submits that he has moved a Transfer Petition no. 19/2026 before the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South West District, Dwarka Courts and as plaintiff has changed the address, he has no address to supply the copy of aforesaid application to the plaintiff.

The copy of Transfer Petition is supplied in the court which is duly received by counsel for plaintiff.

After arguing for some time, counsel for plaintiff prays that matter be listed on some other date as he is uncomfortable due to his health condition. Not objected by opposite side.

Put up for the purpose fixed on **08.08.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.07.2026